

## Charles W. Ampadu, MD, FACP, an Internist in Private Practice

Get to know Internist Dr. Charles W. Ampadu, who serves patients in Swansea, Illinois.



**New York City, New York Feb 7, 2022 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - An accomplished internist, Dr. Ampadu works with patients at his private practice in Swansea, Illinois.** 

In regards to his educational background, he earned his Bachelor of Science degree in Biomedical Science at the Illinois Institute of Technology and received his medical degree from the University of Illinois College of Medicine. He completed both his internship and residency in internal medicine at Cook



County Hospital in Chicago, now known as John H. Stroger Jr. Hospital of Cook County.

Distinguished as a Fellow of the American College of Physicians (FACP), the doctor is board-certified in internal medicine by the American Board of Internal Medicine (ABIM). The ABIM is a physician-led, non-profit, independent evaluation organization driven by doctors who want to achieve higher standards for better care in a rapidly changing world.

In order to remain up to date in his field, Dr. Ampadu is an active member of the American Society of Internal Medicine and the American Medical Association.

Among his other roles, he is affiliated with multiple hospitals in the area, including Memorial Hospital-Belleville, and HSHS St. Elizabeth's Hospital.

Internal medicine is the medical specialty dealing with the prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of adult diseases. Physicians specializing in internal medicine are called internists. They manage and prevent common and complex diseases by providing comprehensive care and promoting overall well-being.

With more than 20 years of medical experience, Dr. Ampadu has been the recipient of multiple awards, including Leading Physicians of the World, and the Illinois Top Doc Award in 2018, 2019, and 2020.

## Learn More about Dr. Charles W. Ampadu:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1004338-Charles-Ampadu-Family-Practitioner</u> or through Charles W. Ampadu, MD. <u>https://www.ampaduoffice.org/</u>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Charles W. Ampadu, MD, FACP

See on IssueWire